Alfreton Town Council



The Town Clerk: David T Holmes MBA Chartered FCIPD CiLCA



Alfreton House, Co High Street, Alfreton, Derbyshire DE55 7HH Telephone 01773 520032

Town Mayor Elected Members Alfreton Town Council.

20th November 2014

Dear Member,

I hereby give you notice that the next meeting of Alfreton Town Council will be held in Room 1, Alfreton House on:

Tuesday 25th November 2014 at 7:00pm

All Members of the Council are summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving the business to be transacted as set out in the following agenda.

Yours sincerely,

Hunes .

David T Holmes, Town Clerk.

MEETING OF ALFRETON TOWN COUNCIL

ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. To consider a contribution to Alfreton Market Hall for the provision of Christmas Lights

OFFICERS REPORT

To consider a contribution to Alfreton Market Hall for the provision of Christmas Lights

25TH NOVEMBER 2014

The Town Council has been approached by the Borough Council to consider a partnership contribution to a Christmas Lights display in the Market Hall.

The display which would give a good impact has been quoted at a cost of £6300.00 with an additional cost of £720.00 for access equipment. All costs exclude VAT but the Lead Council would not be eligible for that charge.

RECOMMENDATION

That the town Council considers allocating £3000.00 earmarked in the capital Projects to the partnership on the basis that the lighting display is ordered and managed by the Borough Council.